1 / 5
SMD Power Inductor
TGX0530 Series
Outline:
5.8 x 5.4mm Typ.(L x W),3.0mm Typ.Height
Carrier tape packing, suitable for SMT process
 Low DCR and excellent current handling

Irms
(A)
5.0±0.3
3.0±0.35.8±0.3
2.0
0.8
4.0
5.4±0.3 Marking
1 2
2.5
1.4
5.0
6.1
5.7
Typical Max Typical Typical
TGX0530-1R0N 1.00 ±30% 13.4 16.1 5.30 4.07
TGX0530-2R2N 2.20 ±30% 21.0 25.2 3.90 3.25
TGX0530-3R3N 3.30 ±30% 44.0 52.8 3.30 2.24
TGX0530-4R7N 4.70 ±30% 54.0 64.8 2.90 2.03
TGX0530-6R8N 6.80 ±30% 68.7 82.4 2.35 1.80
TGX0530-8R2N 8.20 ±30% 75.3 90.4 2.20 1.71
TGX0530-100M 10.0 ±20% 101 121 1.95 1.48
TGX0530-150M 15.0 ±20% 156 187 1.55 1.19
TGX0530-220M 22.0 ±20% 212 254 1.30 1.02
TGX0530-330M 33.0 ±20% 300 360 1.08 0.86
TGX0530-470M 47.0 ±20% 367 440 0.90 0.78
TGX0530-680M 68.0 ±20% 595 714 0.75 0.61
TGX0530-820M 82.0 ±20% 660 792 0.68 0.58
TGX0530-101M 100 ±20% 865 1,038 0.61 0.51
TGX0530-151M 150 ±20% 1,100 1,320 0.50 0.45
TGX0530-221M 220 ±20% 1,850 2,220 0.42 0.35
TGX0530-331M 330 ±20% 2,950 3,540 0.34 0.27
TGX0530-471M 470 ±20% 3,600 4,320 0.29 0.25
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the